

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07288	Version:	1	Name:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Montgomery Assoc Resource Solutions LLC for completion of an extended period pumping test of Well 29 in conjunction with the study of manganese.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/14/2007			In control:	WATER UTILITY BOARD	
On agenda:	9/4/2007			Final action:	9/4/2007	
Enactment date:	9/7/2007			Enactment #:	RES-07-00933	
Title:	Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Montgomery Associates Resource Solutions LLC for the completion of an extended period pumping test of Well 29 in conjunction with the study of Manganese in Water Supply Wells and Identification of Alternatives (3rd and 17th AD).					
Sponsors:	Lauren Cnare					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
8/21/2007	1	WATER UTILITY BOARD	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/16/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
8/15/2007	1	Water Utility	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

The proposed amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Montgomery Associates Resource Solutions LLC for the completion of an extended period pumping test of Well 29 in conjunction with the study of Manganese in Water Supply Wells and identification of alternatives is estimated at \$23,200. Funds are included in the 2007 Water Utility Capital Budget under Design and Construction in the Unit Well 29 Filter project. Account No. EW01-810564.

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Montgomery Associates Resource Solutions LLC for the completion of an extended period pumping test of Well 29 in conjunction with the study of Manganese in Water Supply Wells and Identification of Alternatives (2nd, 6th and 15th AD). Body

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility recognizes the need to study, identify nd more fully understand manganese water quality issues and groundwater hydraulics at city wells; and

WHEREAS, Montgomery Associates Resource Solutions LLC has completed a study on manganese in wells at the Utility's Well 29, received public comment and has recommended additional pump testing at Well 29 to evaluate groundwater movement and contaminant capture around Well 29; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility feels that it is in the Utility's best interest to proceed with this recommendation to further develop data and knowledge on the area aquifer and groundwater resource and to protect the long term water quality at Well 29; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Water Utility for efficiency and continuity of knowledge to continue this project with Montgomery Associates Resource Solutions LLC, therefore it is prudent to seek Council approval of this

amendment and extension of work as a "sole source" per MGO 4.26(4)(a)2 and 4.26(4)(B);

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has budgeted funds in the 2007 Capital Budget for the design and construction of a filter at Well 29.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Montgomery Associates Resource Solutions LLC for the completion of an extended period pumping test of Well 29 in conjunction with the study of Manganese in Water Supply Wells and Identification of Alternatives.